By PUCARS & COURIER

JLICL/CS/PSX/0075/2024 November 29, 2024

The General Manager, Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, **Karachi**

Subject: Corporate Briefing Session 2024

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform that Jubilee Life Insurance Company Limited (Company) will be presenting a virtual Corporate Briefing Session – 2024 on Thursday, December 05, 2024 at 05:00 P.M. for the investors/analysts about the Company's financial performance and outlook.

LIFE INSURANCE

Registration Details:

Please email following details at <u>corporate.access@imsecurities.com.pk</u> to register with subject of 'Registration for Corporate Briefing Session 2024 of JLIC' within COB by December 04, 2024. You will then receive an email with a link to join the webinar.

Name	CNIC #	Folio # (if any)	Organization	Email Address	Cell Phone #
		E			

We would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange and other concerns accordingly.

Thanks & Best Regards,

Najam Ul Hassan Janjua Company Secretary

Enclosed:

Flyer – Corporate Briefing Session by Jubilee Life Insurance Company Limited.

Jubilee Life Insurance Company Limited Head Office: 74/1-A, Lalazar, M.T. Khan Road, Karachi - 74000, Pakistan. Phone: (021) 32120201, 35205094, Fax: (021) 35610959 Registered Office: 26-D, 3rd Floor, Kashmir Plaza, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad. Phone: (051) 2821903, (051) 2206930-32, Fax: (051) 2825372, SMS: Your Query to 8554, UAN: (021) 111-111-554 (JLI), E-mail: info@jubileelife.com, complaints@jubileelife.com, Website: www.jubileelife.com







Corporate Briefing Session 2024

Jubilee Life Insurance Company Limited

You are invited to attend the virtual Corporate Briefing Session of Jubilee Life Insurance Company Limited.

December 05, 2024, Thursday | 3:00 PM | (Pakistan Standard Time)

Speakers

Senior Management - Jubilee Life Insurance Company Limited

Moderator

Raza Jafri - Intermarket Securities Limited

Agenda

Review of recent financial performance Future outlook of sector and company Q&A session

Registration Details

Please email at corporate.access@imsecurities.com.pk to register. You will then receive an email with a link to join the webinar.